ROUND	TWO BOUTIQUE CONSIGNMENT CONTRACT ACCOUNT#
ACCOUNT # CONSIGNOR NAME:	
ROUND TWO BOUTIQUE AND CONSIGNOR AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT:	
1.	Consignor will receive 40% of the final sale price of items consigned, less processing fees.
2.	Consignments are done on a "give back" basis only. This means that you need to wait in the store while your items are being sorted. Items which are not accepted for consignment will then be returned to you or can be donated to a local charity determined by Round Two Consignment Boutique.
3.	All consignment processing is done by appointment only. Consignments can be arranged after hours by calling the store at 905-841-9555 or email at: linda@roundtwoboutique.com
4.	Round Two will only accept items in good condition which is not stained, torn, missing buttons, or broken zippers and have all insert labels/tags attached. Styles need to be in the current trend and season. At any time 10% discounts can be offered to purchasers for a sales event.
5.	Consigned items will be priced at the discretion of Round Two. Round Two will take into consideration the condition and age of the item before making a final decision.
6.	Consigned items will be automatically reduced after 35 days for any of the following reasons:
a)	Specially advertised sales and/or promotions. 10% discount will be applied to group members.
b)	Standard automatic daily markdown, 35 days 25% off,45 days 45% off, 65 days 60% off
c)	End of season sales. All items will be 75% off at the end of 80 days to clear for new stock.
d)	Items that have exceeded the markdown period (110 days) will become the property of Round Two Consignment Boutique unless contract is otherwise stated.
7.	A consignor can pick up payouts owing to them with 48 hours notice but must have valid identification. Only consignor or those persons listed on the account can pick up the payout with valid ID. Consignors have six months to collect payouts and after this time the payout becomes the property of Round Two Boutique. Consignors must be 18 years of age or older.
8.	Round Two Boutique is not responsible for lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed items. However, all reasonable care and precautions will be taken to prevent such losses from occurring.
9.	Round Two Boutique reserves the right to limit the times for, types of, and the amount of consignment accepted in the store. At its discretion, Round Two may temporarily halt the receipt of consignments to avoid processing congestion and overstock.
10.	Unsold items (unless otherwise stated) become the property of Round Two Boutique at the end of the consignment period. These items will then be donated to a local charity which is determined by Round Two Consignment Boutique. Birth Month: Day:

Consignor Signature of Acceptance

Date of Consignment